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Right of de-
fendant. 

covered exceeds fifty dollars, full costs shall be recov-
ered by the plaintiff, and there shall be included 
therein the actual reasonable expense of one survey 
and ascertainment of the mantity of timber so cut, or 
cut and converted, or cut and detained, made after the 
commencemert of the action, by one surveyor and one 
assistant, if duly proved as a necessary disbursement 
in such action. And the delendant shall recover like 
costs in the same m inner in such actions, in case the 
plaintiff is not entitled to recover costs. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 9, 1880. 

[No. 135, S.] 	 [Published March 12, 1880.] 

CHAPTER 148. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the state agricultural society the sum 
of money therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation 	SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 
state agricultural society the sum of two thousand 
dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 9, 1880. 

[No. 147, S.] 
	

[Published March 12, 18801 

CHAPTER 149. 

AN ACT to appropriate the sum of five hundred dollars to the 
CeLtral Wisconsin agricultural and mechanical association. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation, 	SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of sm. 
the general fund, to the Central Wisconsin agricultural. 
and mechanical association, the sum of five hundred 
dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 9, 1880. 


